
SM Series 

SPECIFICATIONS 

CONTACT RATING: 

MECHANICAL LIFE: 30,000 make-and-break cycles. 

CONTACT RESISTANCE: 10 mQ max. initial@ 2-4VDC 

1 00mA for both silver and gold plated contacts. 

INSULATION RESISTANCE: 1,000 M Q min. 

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 1,000 Vrms min.@sea level. 

OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -30°C to 85°C. 

MATERIALS 

CASE: Diallyl phthalate (OAP) (UL94v-0). 

HOUSING: Stainless Steel. 

ACTUATOR: Nylon,black std. 

CONTACT/TERMINALS: Copper alloy, with silver or gold plated. 

TERMINAL SEAL: Epoxy. 

c7\.l us
E 187490 

RoHS 
compliant ®, 

lead-free 

MODEL NO. ACTUATOR ACTUATOR MOUNTING TERMINATIONS TERMINAL SEAL RoHS 
COL OR EARS PLATING SOLDERING 

DDDD----ODD-D--D--DDD-D--D--D 
I 

Model NO. 

5MS1 SP On-None-On l Actuator 
Mounting ears 

5MS2 SP On-None-Mom. SO 1.30 high 

5MS3 SP On-Off-On S1 5.08 high 

5MD1 DP On-None-On S2 7.24 high 

A NO Mounting Ears 

B Mounting Ears 

Terminal plating 

Q Silver 

Seal 

E EPOXY (std) 

N NO EPOXY 
5MD3 DP On-Off -On S3 9.40 high 

S4 3.56 high 

SS 5.08 high 
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S7 12.32 high 

Actuator color 

ITEM NO COLOR 

1 White 

2 Black (Sid) 

3 Red 

4 Orange 

5 Yellow 

6 Green 

7 Blue 

8 Brown 

9 Gray 

* Besides standard color, 

other colors need to check stocks available. 

B +44 (0) 1234 213600 

R Gold 

G Gold,pure-tin 

S Silver,pure-tin 

C Gold over silver 

K Gold over silver.pure-tin 

Terminations 

M1 Solder Lug 

M2 PC thru-hole 

M3 Quick Connect 

M51 18.70 high, wire wrap 

M52 24.20 high, wire wrap 

M53 10.55 high, wire wrap 

M54 26.97 high, wire wrap 

M6 Right angle, PC thru-hole 

RoHS soldering 

□ RoHS Compliant

S RoHS & Lead Free

M7 Vertical right angle, PC thru-hole 

VS2 V-bracket 
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SM Series 

•=tldA=ii•H@U•U•---------------------------
UL/CSA SWITCH FUNCTION CONNECTED TERMINALS / SCHEMATIC 

NO. 
MODEL 

MODEL 

POLES NO. POS.1 POS.2 
NO. 

.L.. _._ 

SP 01511 5MS1 ON NONE 

01512 5MS2 ON NONE 

01513 5MS3 ON OFF 

DP 01521 5MD1 ON NONE 

01523 5MD3 ON OFF 

MOM=MOMENTARY 

POS.3 

_. 

ON 

MOM 

ON 

ON 

ON 

POS.1 

.L.. 

2-1

P.
(COMM) 

1 • 3 

2-1,5-4
P. (COMM) 1-. 

1 •3 4 •6 

POS.2 

_._ 

N/A 

OPEN 

N/A 

OPEN 

POS.3 

_. 

2-3

�
(COMM) 

1 • 3 

2-3,5-6
�(COMM) � 

1 • 3 4• 6 

-.1•1•#•1iiit•U€ ___________________________ _ 

SPOT 

.240 
6.10 

I 
.770 

19.56 

L 

TRAVEL 
.085 
2.16 

.690 
17.53 

Part No. Shown: 5MS1S102BM1QE 

DPDT 

.770 
19.56 

TRAVEL 
.085 
2.16 

.690 
17.53 

Part No. Shown: 5MD1S102BM1QE 

ACTUATOR OPTIONS 

S1 STD 

152 .200 

'"�'°
' 

S3 

9.40 

,'ll

ID

'

" 

S2 

3.86 7.24 
,,, m ·"' 

S4 

"'�
'
" 

3.86 3.56 

7 

so 

.200 
t----' 5.08 I 

.200 
5.08 

.250 
6.35 

.300 
7 .62 ---+-�-

152 .051 
3.86 

� 
1.30 

S7 

EPOXY 

SEAL 
.030 _J 0.76 .185 

3 
f 

4.70 

27 

1L_156 t 
3.96 

EPOXY 

SEAL 
.030 _J 0.76 .185 

6 
f 

4.70 

57 

FRONT 

.152 
3.861 r-

8 
For SO,S1,S2,S3,S4 

;'ll

ID

,i
'
,S, 

* Subtract .014(0.36) from 
Actuator height for M6, M7
P.C. MOUNTING OP TION. 

.&. SS 

.260 
6.60 

.080 
2.03 

.080 
2.03 

,
'
il� ;g: 

FRONT 
.325 
8.26 1 • • I 

8 
FOR DP DT ONLY 
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SM Series 

TERMINATION OPTIONS 

M1 Solder lug 

_J 
EPOXY .156 

SEAL 3.96 

.078 
1.98 

.047 
1.19 

.080 
2.03 

M2 PC Thru-hole 

EPO�
if

� 
SEAL _201 

5.10 

.o5o_j L t 
1.27 

.260 
6.60 

t 

M3 Quick connect 

EPOXYSEAL� L j, 
5 10 6.60. 

t 
Lt .062_j 

1.57 

.030(0.76) THK. .030(0.76) THK. THK .030(0.76) 

OTHER TERMINATION OPTIONS 

MG Right angle P.C. Mount 

M7 Right angle P.C. Mount 

VS2 Vertical bracket P.C. Mount 

M6 

SPOT 

M6 

DPDT 

4
1 

�� I � EPOXY .500 · •5§!
1

A, 
SEAL Lr12.707 

L . ,so I" di "I .rne 

: 
e.60 v 1 v2 V _r2 69 

152J _J f 3.86 
.046 � 

A __jt .050 1-- .520

1 
1 17 1.27 13.21 . .375 014 9.53 0.36 

SECTION A-A 
TERM.NOS.FOR 

REFERENCE ONLY 

Part No. Shown : 5MS1S102AM6QE 

.186 
4.72

7 

.125 
L 

3.18 r­.152_J 
3.86 

185_JJt
7 

.046 
4.70 .030 1.17 

0.76 

Part No. Shown: 5MD1S102AM6QE 

EPOXY 
SEAL 

LA _j 
f
1 

[

4 

.050 
1.27 

.500 .150 
12.7 3.81 

.106 
2.69 

1--.520
� 13.21 

.014 
0.36 

SECTION A-A 
TERM.NOS.FOR 

REFERENCE ONLY 

M5 Wire Wrap 

.075 

EPOXY 51f ,7" 
SEAL 

1=J 1.27 

THK .030(0.76) 

OPTION 
DIM.'A' 

CODE 

M51 .736 (18.70) 

M52 .953 (24.20) 

M53 .415 (10.55) 

M54 1.062 (26.97) 

,--
I 

P.C. MOUNTING 
I 

.185

7 r 
4.70 

jf)--�--1� _J 

0.073 _/ i .375 
01.85 : 9·53 

4--j---�7 
L.520 _j 

13.21 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

,--
I 

P.C. MOUNTING 
I 

.185 150 4 70 1 r ,381 

�-5�-:I� __1 
3, 2 , 1 , �-,--�-TI0.073 I .5oo 

01 85\ : 12.7 

. �--�---�__l 

L.520J 
13.21 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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SM Series 

M7 

SPOT 

M7 

OPOT 

VS2 

SPOT 

VS2 

OPOT 

_JL.050 
1.27 

.186 EPOXY 
4.72 SEAL 

.014

f

A�

�
l:

1 2

03
� 

0.36 0.76 
.150 
3.81 

.400 
10.16 

.106 
2.69 

Part No. Shown: 5MS1S102AM7QE 

.186 
4.72 

_152J 

EPOXY 
SEAL 

.125 
3.18 

J L.190 
4.83 

3.86 

0
0

Jci

l

A�

-:l
�

4 5

.03J 
0.76 

.500 .150 
12.7 3.81 

Part No. Shown: 5MD1S102AM7RE 

i 

.048 
1.22 .125 

.314 
8.00 

3.18 

Part No. Shown: 5MS1S102AVS2QE 

EPOXY 
SEAL 

.014 ---t--+-
0.36 

.185 
4.70 

EPOXY 

.260 
6.60T7 

3 �f
2 <§> .500 

12.70 
1 <§> _J 

jLl--

.175 
4.45 

.046 
1.17 

SECTION A-A 
TERM.NOS.FOR 

REFERENCE ONLY 

.450 

r
11.431 

f6� 
.500 

12.70 5 2 .106 � 2_[ 2.69 

.175

-=fL
L 4.45 

.620 
15.75 

.048 
1.22 

SECTION A-A 
TERM.NOS.FOR 

REFERENCE ONLY 

.186 
4.72 

.030 
0.76 

.186 
4.72 

SEAL 4 5 6 
.125 
3.18 

.312 
7.92 

.048 
1.22 

Part No. Shown: 5MD1S102AVS2QE 

.014

� 
t:

J

.030 
0.36 0.76 

.185 
4.70 

.620 
15.75 

,-----------

P.C. MOUNTING 

3 ,.1.. .150 24 _13 81 

14- � t 
0.073 �o 
01.85� 10.16 

�-t·---i 
.175J L 4.45 

,-----------
P.C. MOUNTING 

.190 

7 r
4.83 

3,.1.. 16,.1.. .150 
2'V;?P-

r3.81 

1' '4' 

�F$-
=4-l:'4-� 

0.073 .500 
01.85� _ 12.7 

�-t·---i 
.175J L 4.45 

,-----------

P.C. MOUNTING 

3.18 
7 

r .125 

,.1.. ,1... .185 .---�� __f 4.70 

I 3 4 
15.75 : 7.620 2

R· L4� :?�� 

,-----------

P.C. MOUNTING 

----1 �-125 
I I 3.18 

,1... ,1... .185 
.----------;;-w-� __f 4. 70 
I �-�-

_520 2 ' 5 ' 
=4--�- ------r 15

�

J

�-

4

t-

: - �.073 
01.85 

.190 
4.83 
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MSS Series 

MOUNTING EARS PANEL MOUNTING 

"A" WITHOUT 
MOUNTING EARS 

"B" WITH 
MOUNTING EARS 

I� 
Q 

C 

R 
t---

G 

.240 
IT6 10 

770 .240 .690 19.56 6.10 17.53 

THREE POSITIONS ONLY 

.240 
IT6 10 

.770 .280 0 
19.56 7.10 3 

165 $- l
4.19,e_j ' .255 .690 

1 . 6.48 17.53 

R005 · -t I 
R0.13 MAX

/
� 

0.094 
02.39 

For S0,S 1,S2,S3,S4 For S5 ONLY 

THREE POSITIONS ONLY 

.165 $- I 4.19-----, I e_j Jp .287 .690 
-- 7.30 17.53 

R005 
j j R0.13 MAX fo 

0.094_/ 
02.39 

For S0,S 1,S2,S3,S4 

CONTACT PLATING TERMINAL PLATING RATINGS 

Silver 
5 Amps with resistant load @ 120VAC or 28VDC 

2 Amps with resistant load@ 250VAC 
Gold over Silver 

Gold 0.4 Volt -Amps (VA) max. @ 20V max. ( AC or DC ) 

Q = Silver 

S = Silver,pure - tin 

C = Gold over silver 

K = Gold over silver,pure - tin 

R = Gold 

G = Gold,pure - tin 

MANUAL SOLDERING : Use soldering iron of 30 watts, controlled at 350°C 

approximately 5 seconds while applying solder. 

WAVE SOLDERING : Recommended Soldering Temperature: 260 ± 5°C 

Duration of Solder Immersion : Max 5sec. (PCB is 1.6mm in thickness) 
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